
ISSUE ID: 2019/I/24925

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 16th October, 2019
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
2014.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN
WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.' 



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 16 October 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

59856

60665

309810

316783

357792

358951

366492

387044

416590

421307

427968

428278

440911

441087

450582

458383

458432

458555

485295

496087

499791

499841

511376

513979

514084

514122

517773

521172

528486

528596

528640

537904

544995

545001

545035

546150

551688

554075

554118

562775

562780

562836

562896

572214

573405

583885

583969

584014

584114

584123

584170

584192

CARTON DEMESNE LIMITED

SWINDON INVESTMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

LADY'S ISLAND LIMITED

CREEVY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

BALTIC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

BALLAGH PROPERTY HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

CARTON DEMESNE HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

THOMAS FITZGERALD BUILDING 
LIMITED

SURESIDE LIMITED

BALKAN IMPORTS LIMITED

L B FLOOR DESIGNS LIMITED

CARTON RESIDENTIAL 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

B.F. DESMOND LIMITED

ROSELEVAN APARTMENTS 
OWNERS MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY (BLOCK 2) COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

IRISH WIND TURBINES LIMITED

GLASHROONEEN LIMITED

MD PRODUCT INNOVATIONS 
LIMITED

HANSMORE LIMITED

GRIN COMMERCIAL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

SPIN ECHO DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

ASWOARD LIMITED

GREEN LIME FOOD COMPANY 
LIMITED

SANDU CAN DO LIMITED

BITOWER LIMITED

JDP COMPUTING LIMITED

CK GALWAY FRINGE 
PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

STONEBRIDGE STEEL LIMITED

RIONIX LIMITED

IRLIGHT LIMITED

GRAYGIL CONSULTING LIMITED

ZHIDA INTERNATIONAL 
COWORKING CLUB LIMITED

REPACKAGED ASSET-BACKED 
SECURITIES SERIES 2014-2 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

RAMSAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BLANCH LOGISTICS LIMITED

PREMIER VALETING SERVICES 
LIMITED

YELLOW RIVER TAVERNS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

GREENWAY ELECTRICAL LIMITED

VALAFINANCE LIMITED

CABALRY LIMITED

SENTINEL GUARD SECURITY 
LIMITED

WSO EDUCATIONAL & LANGUAGE 
SERVICES LIMITED

GALWAY LIFTS LIMITED

CABHRÚ LEAT TEORANTA

GRAVITY BUILD LIMITED

DOLMER SUPPORT SERVICES 
LIMITED

ORLA COONEY OPTICIANS 
LIMITED

HUNTVIEW DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

R. F. FEARLESS LIMITED

PREMIER HEDSTART 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

R & H VENTURES LIMITED

LARIS SOFTWARE LIMITED

B SHANNON CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 16 October 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

16-OCT-19

584208

602940

604136

605445

605459

605488

605505

605508

605534

605576

605583

605627

605647

605724

605753

623789

626755

627925

627932

627961

627982

627996

628111

628135

628141

628146

628168

628185

628189

628190

628195

628197

628206

628207

628227

628229

628240

628254

628266

628267

628276

628300

628301

MICOMAS HOLDINGS GALWAY 
LIMITED

WECLAIM HOLDING LIMITED

AJS TYRES AND SERVICES LIMITED

MARTIN COEN PLANT HIRE 
LIMITED

HAIRYEYES LIMITED

OPIC ENERGY LIMITED

FUTURUS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

NAVAN VINCO LIMITED

WHAT IF WE CARE AGENCIES 
LIMITED

FLIPPIN' INNOVATIONS LIMITED

ISYMBOL LIMITED

BRAIN CARE LIMITED

MOJO SOFT DRINKS LIMITED

ENALSYS RENEWABLE ENERGY 
SERVICES LIMITED

INSTRUCTIVE PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

DR MUJEEBULLAH ARAIN LIMITED

VITH PROPERTIES LIMITED

EVENT STEWARDS IRELAND 
LIMITED

MC GLOBAL AGENTS LIMITED

JP CAR SALES LIMITED

TORC VIEW APARTMENTS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

UNIQUEMEDISPA LIMITED

TRENDX LIMITED

DOKS PLATFORM SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

SPIEL CONSORTIUM LIMITED

LGLD ASSOCIATES LIMITED

TOKEN REPUBLICS LIMITED

AD&IS KONNECT LIMITED

BLOOM CHILDCARE LIMITED

W&G ASSOCIATES LIMITED

CROFTONHILL LIMITED

FESTY WEDDING LIMITED

TRIGON CONSULTANTS (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

WARD WINNING MEDIA LIMITED

WEST CEDAR TRADING LIMITED

WAT&JEW DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

RH C BITES LIMITED

STREAMY LINKY LIMITED

GATE DIGITAL SERVICES EUROPE 
LIMITED

HALO TECH LIMITED

SCIPIO UNLIMITED COMPANY

BAN MAI ASIAN BISTRO LIMITED

PIGWO PRODUCT LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


