



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/I/24925

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 16th October, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

IE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN A 14.	ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
ROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH	E COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS H COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
59856	CARTON DEMESNE LIMITED	16-OCT-19	517773	STONEBRIDGE STEEL LIMITED	16-OCT-19
60665	SWINDON INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED	16-OCT-19	521172	RIONIX LIMITED	16-OCT-19
309810	LADY'S ISLAND LIMITED	16-OCT-19	528486	IRLIGHT LIMITED	16-OCT-19
316783	CREEVY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	16-OCT-19	528596	GRAYGIL CONSULTING LIMITED	16-OCT-19
357792	BALTIC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	528640	ZHIDA INTERNATIONAL COWORKING CLUB LIMITED	16-OCT-19
358951	BALLAGH PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	537904	REPACKAGED ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES SERIES 2014-2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	16-OCT-19
366492	CARTON DEMESNE HOLDINGS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	544995	RAMSAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	16-OCT-19
387044	THOMAS FITZGERALD BUILDING LIMITED	16-OCT-19	545001	BLANCH LOGISTICS LIMITED	16-OCT-19
416590	SURESIDE LIMITED	16-OCT-19	545035	PREMIER VALETING SERVICES LIMITED	16-OCT-19
421307	BALKAN IMPORTS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	546150	YELLOW RIVER TAVERNS UNLIMITED COMPANY	16-OCT-19
427968	L B FLOOR DESIGNS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	551688	GREENWAY ELECTRICAL LIMITED	16-OCT-19
428278	CARTON RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	554075	VALAFINANCE LIMITED	16-OCT-19
440911	B.F. DESMOND LIMITED	16-OCT-19	554118	CABALRY LIMITED	16-OCT-19
441087	ROSELEVAN APARTMENTS OWNERS MANAGEMENT COMPANY (BLOCK 2) COMPANY	16-OCT-19	562775 562780	SENTINEL GUARD SECURITY LIMITED WSO EDUCATIONAL & LANGUAGE	16-OCT-19
450582	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE IRISH WIND TURBINES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	562836	SERVICES LIMITED GALWAY LIFTS LIMITED	16-OCT-19
	GLASHROONEEN LIMITED	16-OCT-19		CABHRÚ LEAT TEORANTA	16-OCT-19
	MD PRODUCT INNOVATIONS	16-OCT-19		GRAVITY BUILD LIMITED	16-OCT-19
458555	LIMITED HANSMORE LIMITED	16-OCT-19	573405	DOLMER SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED	16-OCT-19
485295	GRIN COMMERCIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	583885	ORLA COONEY OPTICIANS LIMITED	16-OCT-19
496087	SPIN ECHO DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	583969	HUNTVIEW DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	16-OCT-19
499791	ASWOARD LIMITED	16-OCT-19	584014	R. F. FEARLESS LIMITED	16-OCT-19
499841	GREEN LIME FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	16-OCT-19		PREMIER HEDSTART CONSULTANTS LIMITED	16-OCT-19
511376	SANDU CAN DO LIMITED	16-OCT-19	584123	R & H VENTURES LIMITED	16-OCT-19
513979	BITOWER LIMITED	16-OCT-19		LARIS SOFTWARE LIMITED	16-OCT-19
514084	JDP COMPUTING LIMITED	16-OCT-19		B SHANNON CONSTRUCTION	16-OCT-19
514122	CK GALWAY FRINGE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	16-OCT-19		SERVICES LIMITED	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number		Date of Notice
584208	MICOMAS HOLDINGS GALWAY LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628189	BLOOM CHILDCARE LIMITED	16-OCT-19
602940	WECLAIM HOLDING LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628190	W&G ASSOCIATES LIMITED	16-OCT-19
604136	AJS TYRES AND SERVICES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628195	CROFTONHILL LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605445	MARTIN COEN PLANT HIRE	16-OCT-19	628197	FESTY WEDDING LIMITED	16-OCT-19
	LIMITED		628206	TRIGON CONSULTANTS (IRELAND) LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605459	HAIRYEYES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628207	WARD WINNING MEDIA LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605488	OPIC ENERGY LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628227	WEST CEDAR TRADING LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605505	FUTURUS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628229	WAT&JEW DISTRIBUTION	16-OCT-19
605508	NAVAN VINCO LIMITED	16-OCT-19	020229	LIMITED	10-001-19
605534	WHAT IF WE CARE AGENCIES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628240	RH C BITES LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605576	FLIPPIN' INNOVATIONS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628254	STREAMY LINKY LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605583	ISYMBOL LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628266	GATE DIGITAL SERVICES EUROPE LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605627	BRAIN CARE LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628267	HALO TECH LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605647	MOJO SOFT DRINKS LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628276	SCIPIO UNLIMITED COMPANY	16-OCT-19
605724	ENALSYS RENEWABLE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628300	BAN MAI ASIAN BISTRO LIMITED	16-OCT-19
605753	INSTRUCTIVE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	16-OCT-19	628301	PIGWO PRODUCT LIMITED	16-OCT-19
623789	DR MUJEEBULLAH ARAIN LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
626755	VITH PROPERTIES LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
627925	EVENT STEWARDS IRELAND LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
627932	MC GLOBAL AGENTS LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
627961	JP CAR SALES LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
627982	TORC VIEW APARTMENTS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
627996	UNIQUEMEDISPA LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
628111	TRENDX LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
628135	DOKS PLATFORM SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
628141	SPIEL CONSORTIUM LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
628146	LGLD ASSOCIATES LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
628168	TOKEN REPUBLICS LIMITED	16-OCT-19			
628185	AD&IS KONNECT LIMITED	16-OCT-19			